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ENGLISH

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. Power button
2. Type-C input/output
3. LED indicator
4. Wireless charging output LED indicator
5. (Magnetic) Wireless charging surface

SPECIFICATIONS
Battery capacity:   5000mAh
Type-C input:   5V/2A
Type-C output:   5V/2A
Wireless output:   5W
Charging time:   3 hours

TO CHARGE THE POWERBANK
By cable: 
• Plug the supplied Type-C cable into your power adapter. 
The USB connector goes to your adapter, the Type-C goes to your 
powerbank. 
• If fully depleted the powerbank will take around 2-3 hours to fully charge.
• When fully charged disconnect the powerbank and it’s ready to use. 
• After you have charged your device, recharge the power bank before 
using again.

Important: Only use included accessories or certified and tested 
accessories to charge the powerbank. Using third party accessories can 
influence the item safety.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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CHARGING YOUR MOBILE DEVICE
By cable: 
• Plug the cable into the Type-C port of the power bank, the other end goes 
into your device.
• When charging a white light will appear on the power bank.
• The power bank will take approximately 2 hours to charge your mobile 
device to 95%.
• After you have charged your device, recharge the power bank before 
using again.

Wireless:
• Make sure your phone is compatible with wireless charging.
• Switch on the powerbank using the power button.
• Put your wireless charging enabled device on the wireless charging surface 
of the powerbank.
• If your device supports MagSafe, the magnets in your iPhone and inside 
the item will connect with each other when you put the item on the device. 
This item is also compatible with other items, the magnetic function just 
won’t work.

For a better charging experience, please use a power adapter that 
supports 10W output. For a more accurate display of the power level, it is 
recommended to perform two charge/ discharge cycles.

WARNING!
1. Carefully read all instructions and warnings before using this power bank to 
avoid any risk of injury, damage, or malfunction.
2. Do not attempt to disassemble, modify, or repair the power bank. Doing so 
may result in fire, electric shock, or damage to the device.
3. Do not expose the power bank to extreme temperatures, such as direct 



5

sunlight or heat sources, or leave it in a car in hot weather. Extreme heat may 
cause the battery to swell, leak, or explode.
4. Do not expose the power bank to water or other liquids. Liquid exposure 
may cause short-circuiting, electric shock, or fire.
5. Use only approved Type-C chargers with an output of 5V/2A for charging 
the power bank. Using incompatible chargers may result in overheating, 
malfunction, or fire.
6. Ensure the total output does not exceed the device’s capacity. The power 
bank has a maximum output of 5V/2A for both Type-C and USB-A, and 5W 
for wireless charging. Overloading can cause damage or overheating.
7. Keep metal objects away from the magnetic surface and wireless charging 
area to prevent overheating, fire, or injury.
8. This product is not a toy. Keep it out of the reach of children to avoid the 
risk of choking, injury, or electric shock.
9. Use the power bank in well-ventilated areas to prevent overheating and 
ensure proper airflow around the device.
10. Do not use the power bank if it is damaged, deformed, swollen, or 
leaking. If any abnormalities occur, stop using the product immediately.
11. Do not charge the power bank on flammable surfaces, such as carpets or 
beds. Charging on unstable or combustible surfaces may result in fire.
12. Follow local regulations for battery disposal. Do not dispose of the power 
bank in fire or water, as this may cause explosions or toxic leakage.
13. Do not place the power bank directly on your skin during wireless 
charging, as it may cause mild burns or skin irritation.
14. Keep the power bank away from devices such as pacemakers, hearing 
aids, and other sensitive electronic devices to prevent potential interference.
15. Do not puncture, crush, or drop the power bank. Physical damage can 
result in a short circuit, fire, or explosion.
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NEDERLANDS

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. Aan/uit-knop
2. Type-C ingang/uitgang
3. LED-indicator
4. LED-indicator voor draadloze oplaaduitgang
5. (Magnetisch) Draadloos oplaadoppervlak

SPECIFICATIES
Batterijcapaciteit:   5000mAh
Type-C ingang:   5V/2A
Type-C uitgang:   5V/2A
Draadloze uitgang:   5W
Oplaadtijd:   3 uur

OM DE POWERBANK OP TE LADEN
Per kabel: 
• Sluit de meegeleverde Type-C kabel aan op je voedingsadapter. 
De USB-aansluiting gaat naar je adapter, de Type-C gaat naar je 
powerbank. 
• Als de powerbank volledig leeg is, duurt het ongeveer 2-3 uur om volledig 
op te laden.
• Als hij volledig is opgeladen, koppel je de powerbank los en is hij klaar 
voor gebruik. 
• Nadat je je apparaat hebt opgeladen, laad je de powerbank op voordat 
je hem weer gebruikt.

Belangrijk: Gebruik alleen bijgeleverde accessoires of gecertificeerde 
en geteste accessoires om de powerbank op te laden. Het gebruik van 
accessoires van derden kan de veiligheid van het product beïnvloeden.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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JE MOBIELE APPARAAT OPLADEN
Per kabel: 
• Steek de kabel in de Type-C poort van de powerbank, het andere uiteinde 
gaat in je apparaat.
• Tijdens het opladen verschijnt er een wit lampje op de powerbank.
• De powerbank heeft ongeveer 2 uur nodig om je mobiele apparaat op te 
laden tot 95%.
• Nadat je je apparaat hebt opgeladen, laad je de powerbank op voordat je 
hem weer gebruikt.

Draadloos:
• Zorg ervoor dat je telefoon compatibel is met draadloos opladen.
• Zet de powerbank aan met de aan/uit-knop.
• Plaats je apparaat dat draadloos kan worden opgeladen op het draadloze 
oplaadoppervlak van de powerbank.
• Als je apparaat MagSafe ondersteunt, maken de magneten in je iPhone en in 
het item contact met elkaar als je het item op het apparaat plaatst. Dit item is 
ook compatibel met andere items, de magnetische functie werkt alleen niet.

Gebruik voor een betere oplaadervaring een voedingsadapter die een 
vermogen van 10 W ondersteunt. Voor een nauwkeurigere weergave van het 
energieniveau wordt aanbevolen om twee laad-/ontlaadcycli uit te voeren.

WAARSCHUWING!
1. Lees alle instructies en waarschuwingen zorgvuldig door voordat u deze 
powerbank gebruikt om elk risico op letsel, schade of storingen te voorkomen.
2. Probeer de powerbank niet te demonteren, aan te passen of te repareren. 
Dit kan leiden tot brand, elektrische schokken of schade aan het apparaat.
3. Stel de powerbank niet bloot aan extreme temperaturen, zoals direct 
zonlicht of warmtebronnen, en laat hem niet achter in een auto bij warm 
weer. Extreme hitte kan ertoe leiden dat de batterij opzwelt, gaat lekken of 
explodeert.
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4. Stel de powerbank niet bloot aan water of andere vloeistoffen. 
Blootstelling aan vloeistof kan kortsluiting, elektrische schokken of brand 
veroorzaken.
5. Gebruik alleen goedgekeurde Type-C opladers met een output van 5V/2A 
voor het opladen van de powerbank. Het gebruik van niet-compatibele 
opladers kan leiden tot oververhitting, storingen of brand.
6. Zorg ervoor dat de totale output de capaciteit van het apparaat niet 
overschrijdt. De powerbank heeft een maximale output van 5V/2A voor 
zowel Type-C als USB-A, en 5W voor draadloos opladen. Overbelasting kan 
schade of oververhitting veroorzaken.
7. Houd metalen voorwerpen uit de buurt van het magnetische oppervlak en 
het draadloze oplaadgebied om oververhitting, brand of letsel te voorkomen.
8. Dit product is geen speelgoed. Houd het buiten het bereik van kinderen 
om verstikkingsgevaar, verwondingen of elektrische schokken te voorkomen.
9. Gebruik de powerbank in goed geventileerde ruimtes om oververhitting te 
voorkomen en zorg voor een goede luchtstroom rond het apparaat.
10. Gebruik de powerbank niet als deze beschadigd, vervormd, opgezwollen 
of lek is. Stop onmiddellijk met het gebruik van het product als er zich 
afwijkingen voordoen.
11. Laad de powerbank niet op brandbare oppervlakken, zoals tapijten of 
bedden. Opladen op onstabiele of brandbare oppervlakken kan brand 
veroorzaken.
12. Volg de plaatselijke voorschriften voor het weggooien van batterijen. Gooi 
de powerbank niet weg in vuur of water, omdat dit explosies of toxische 
lekken kan veroorzaken.
13. Plaats de powerbank niet direct op je huid tijdens het draadloos opladen, 
want dit kan lichte brandwonden of huidirritatie veroorzaken.
14. Houd de powerbank uit de buurt van apparaten zoals pacemakers, 
gehoorapparaten en andere gevoelige elektronische apparaten om mogelijke 
storing te voorkomen.
15. Doorboor de powerbank niet, druk hem niet plat en laat hem niet vallen. 
Fysieke schade kan kortsluiting, brand of een explosie veroorzaken.
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DEUTSCH

GERÄTEANORDNUNG
1. Einschalttaste
2. Typ-C Eingang/Ausgang
3. LED-Anzeige
4. LED-Anzeige des kabellosen Ladevorgangs
5. (Magnetische) kabellose Ladefläche

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Akku-Kapazität:   5000mAh
Typ-C-Eingang:   5V/2A
Typ-C-Ausgang:   5V/2A
Drahtloser Ausgang:  5W
Aufladezeit:   3 Stunden

ZUM AUFLADEN DER POWERBANK
Per Kabel: 
• Stecken Sie das mitgelieferte Typ-C-Kabel in Ihren Stromadapter. 
Der USB-Stecker geht an Ihren Adapter, der Typ-C-Stecker an Ihre 
Powerbank. 
• Wenn die Powerbank vollständig entladen ist, dauert es etwa 2-3 
Stunden, bis sie wieder vollständig aufgeladen ist.
• Wenn die Powerbank vollständig aufgeladen ist, können Sie sie abtrennen 
und wieder verwenden. 
• Nachdem Sie Ihr Gerät aufgeladen haben, laden Sie die Powerbank auf, 
bevor Sie sie wieder benutzen.

Wichtig! Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen der Powerbank nur das 
mitgelieferte oder zertifizierte und geprüfte Zubehör. Die Verwendung 
von Zubehör von Drittanbietern kann die Sicherheit des Geräts 
beeinträchtigen.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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IHR MOBILES GERÄT AUFLADEN
Per Kabel: 
• Stecken Sie das Kabel in den Typ-C-Anschluss der Powerbank, das andere 
Ende kommt in Ihr Gerät.
• Während des Ladevorgangs erscheint ein weißes Licht auf der Powerbank.
• Die Powerbank benötigt etwa 2 Stunden, um Ihr mobiles Gerät zu 95 % 
aufzuladen.
• Nachdem Sie Ihr Gerät aufgeladen haben, laden Sie die Powerbank auf, 
bevor Sie sie wieder benutzen.

Drahtlos:
• Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Handy mit dem kabellosen Laden kompatibel ist.
• Schalten Sie die Powerbank mit der Einschalttaste ein.
• Legen Sie Ihr kabellos aufladbares Gerät auf die kabellose Ladefläche der 
Powerbank.
• Wenn Ihr Gerät MagSafe unterstützt, werden die Magnete in Ihrem iPhone und 
im Inneren des Artikels miteinander verbunden, wenn Sie den Artikel auf das Gerät 
setzen. Dieser Artikel ist auch mit anderen Artikeln kompatibel, die magnetische 
Funktion wird nur nicht funktionieren.

Für ein besseres Ladeerlebnis verwenden Sie bitte ein Netzteil, das eine 
Ausgangsleistung von 10 W unterstützt. Für eine genauere Anzeige des 
Leistungspegels wird empfohlen, zwei Lade-/Entladezyklen durchzuführen.

WARNUNG!
1. Lesen Sie alle Anweisungen und Warnhinweise sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie 
diese Powerbank verwenden, um das Risiko von Verletzungen, Schäden oder 
Fehlfunktionen zu vermeiden.
2. Versuchen Sie nicht, die Powerbank zu zerlegen, zu modifizieren oder zu 
reparieren. Andernfalls besteht die Gefahr eines Brandes, eines elektrischen 
Schlags oder einer Beschädigung des Geräts.
3. Setzen Sie die Powerbank keinen extremen Temperaturen aus, wie z. B. 
direktem Sonnenlicht oder Wärmequellen, und lassen Sie sie bei heißem 
Wetter nicht im Auto liegen. Extreme Hitze kann dazu führen, dass der Akku 
anschwillt, ausläuft oder explodiert.
4. Setzen Sie die Powerbank nicht Wasser oder anderen Flüssigkeiten aus. Der 
Kontakt mit Flüssigkeiten kann einen Kurzschluss, einen elektrischen Schlag 
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oder einen Brand verursachen.
5. Verwenden Sie zum Aufladen der Powerbank nur zugelassene Typ-C-
Ladegeräte mit einem Ausgang von 5V/2A. Die Verwendung inkompatibler 
Ladegeräte kann zu Überhitzung, Fehlfunktion oder Brand führen.
6. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gesamtleistung die Kapazität des Geräts nicht 
übersteigt. Die Powerbank hat eine maximale Ausgangsleistung von 5V/2A 
für Typ-C und USB-A und 5W für drahtloses Laden. Eine Überlastung kann zu 
Schäden oder Überhitzung führen.
7. Halten Sie Metallgegenstände von der magnetischen Oberfläche und dem 
kabellosen Ladebereich fern, um Überhitzung, Feuer oder Verletzungen 
zu vermeiden.
8. Dieses Produkt ist kein Spielzeug. Bewahren Sie es außerhalb der 
Reichweite von Kindern auf, um die Gefahr des Verschluckens, der Verletzung 
oder des Stromschlags zu vermeiden.
9. Verwenden Sie die Powerbank in gut belüfteten Bereichen, um eine 
Überhitzung zu vermeiden und eine gute Luftzirkulation um das Gerät zu 
gewährleisten.
10. Verwenden Sie die Powerbank nicht, wenn sie beschädigt, verformt, 
geschwollen oder undicht ist. Wenn irgendwelche Anomalien auftreten, 
verwenden Sie das Produkt sofort nicht mehr.
11. Laden Sie die Powerbank nicht auf brennbaren Oberflächen, wie 
Teppichen oder Betten, auf. Das Aufladen auf instabilen oder brennbaren 
Oberflächen kann zu einem Brand führen.
12. Befolgen Sie die örtlichen Vorschriften für die Entsorgung von Batterien. 
Werfen Sie die Powerbank nicht ins Feuer oder Wasser, da dies zu 
Explosionen oder zum Auslaufen von Giftstoffen führen kann.
13. Legen Sie die Powerbank während des kabellosen Ladens nicht direkt 
auf Ihre Haut, da dies zu leichten Verbrennungen oder Hautreizungen 
führen kann.
14. Halten Sie die Powerbank fern von Geräten wie Herzschrittmachern, 
Hörgeräten und anderen empfindlichen elektronischen Geräten, um mögliche 
Störungen zu vermeiden.
15. Lassen Sie die Powerbank nicht durchstoßen, zerdrücken oder fallen. 
Physische Schäden können zu einem Kurzschluss, Feuer oder einer Explosion 
führen.
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FRANCAIS

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. Bouton d’alimentation
2. Entrée/sortie Type-C
3. Indicateur LED
4. Indicateur LED de la sortie de charge sans fil
5. Surface de chargement sans fil (magnétique)

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES
Capacité de la batterie :  5000mAh
Entrée Type-C :   5V/2A
Sortie Type-C :   5V/2A
Sortie sans fil :   5W
Temps de charge :   3 heures

POUR CHARGER LE POWERBANK
Par câble : 
• Branchez le câble Type-C fourni sur votre adaptateur d’alimentation. 
Le connecteur USB est relié à votre adaptateur, le Type-C est relié à votre 
powerbank. 
• S’il est complètement déchargé, le powerbank mettra environ 2 à 3 heures 
pour se recharger complètement.
• Lorsque la charge est complète, déconnectez le powerbank et il est prêt 
à l’emploi. 
• Après avoir rechargé votre appareil, rechargez le banc d’alimentation 
avant de l’utiliser à nouveau.

Important : N’utilisez que les accessoires fournis ou des accessoires 
certifiés et testés pour charger le powerbank. L’utilisation d’accessoires 
d’une tierce partie peut avoir une incidence sur la sécurité de l’article.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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CHARGER VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE
Par câble : 
• Branchez le câble dans le port Type-C de la banque d’alimentation, l’autre 
extrémité allant dans votre appareil.
• Lors du chargement, une lumière blanche apparaît sur le power bank.
• Il faut environ 2 heures au banc d’alimentation pour charger votre appareil 
mobile à 95 %.
• Après avoir rechargé votre appareil, rechargez le banc d’alimentation avant 
de l’utiliser à nouveau.

Sans fil :
• Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est compatible avec la recharge sans fil.
• Allumez le powerbank à l’aide du bouton d’alimentation.
• Placez votre appareil compatible avec la recharge sans fil sur la surface de 
recharge sans fil du powerbank.
• Si votre appareil est compatible avec MagSafe, les aimants de votre iPhone 
et de l’article se connecteront l’un à l’autre lorsque vous placerez l’article sur 
l’appareil. Cet article est également compatible avec d’autres articles, mais la 
fonction magnétique ne fonctionnera pas.

Pour une meilleure expérience de charge, veuillez utiliser un adaptateur 
de courant qui prend en charge une sortie de 10W. Pour un affichage plus 
précis du niveau de puissance, il est recommandé d’effectuer deux cycles de 
charge/décharge.

ATTENTION !
1. Lisez attentivement toutes les instructions et tous les avertissements avant 
d’utiliser ce power bank afin d’éviter tout risque de blessure, de dommage ou 
de dysfonctionnement.
2. N’essayez pas de démonter, de modifier ou de réparer le power bank. Vous 
risqueriez de provoquer un incendie, une électrocution ou d’endommager 
l’appareil.
3. N’exposez pas le power bank à des températures extrêmes, telles que la 
lumière directe du soleil ou des sources de chaleur, et ne le laissez pas dans 
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une voiture par temps chaud. La chaleur extrême peut faire gonfler, fuir ou 
exploser la batterie.
4. N’exposez pas le power bank à l’eau ou à d’autres liquides. L’exposition à 
un liquide peut provoquer un court-circuit, un choc électrique ou un incendie.
5. Utilisez uniquement des chargeurs Type-C approuvés avec une sortie de 
5V/2A pour charger le power bank. L’utilisation de chargeurs incompatibles 
peut entraîner une surchauffe, un dysfonctionnement ou un incendie.
6. Assurez-vous que la sortie totale ne dépasse pas la capacité de l’appareil. 
Le banc d’alimentation a une sortie maximale de 5V/2A pour le Type-C et 
l’USB-A, et de 5W pour la charge sans fil. Une surcharge peut entraîner des 
dommages ou une surchauffe.
7. Éloignez les objets métalliques de la surface magnétique et de la zone 
de chargement sans fil afin d’éviter toute surchauffe, tout incendie ou toute 
blessure.
8. Ce produit n’est pas un jouet. Gardez-le hors de portée des enfants pour 
éviter tout risque d’étouffement, de blessure ou d’électrocution.
9. Utilisez le power bank dans des endroits bien ventilés pour éviter la 
surchauffe et assurer une bonne circulation de l’air autour de l’appareil.
10. N’utilisez pas le power bank s’il est endommagé, déformé, gonflé ou s’il 
fuit. En cas d’anomalie, cessez immédiatement d’utiliser le produit.
11. Ne chargez pas le power bank sur des surfaces inflammables, telles 
que des tapis ou des lits. Le chargement sur des surfaces instables ou 
combustibles peut provoquer un incendie.
12. Respectez les réglementations locales en matière d’élimination des 
piles. Ne jetez pas le power bank dans le feu ou dans l’eau, car cela pourrait 
provoquer des explosions ou des fuites toxiques.
13. Ne placez pas le power bank directement sur votre peau pendant la 
recharge sans fil, car cela pourrait provoquer de légères brûlures ou une 
irritation de la peau.
14. Gardez le banc d’alimentation à l’écart d’appareils tels que les stimulateurs 
cardiaques, les appareils auditifs et d’autres appareils électroniques sensibles 
afin d’éviter toute interférence potentielle.
15. Ne percez pas, n’écrasez pas et ne faites pas tomber le power bank. Les 
dommages physiques peuvent entraîner un court-circuit, un incendie ou 
une explosion.
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ESPANOL

DISPOSICIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Botón de encendido
2. Entrada/salida de tipo C
3. Indicador LED
4. Indicador LED de salida de carga inalámbrica
5. Superficie de carga inalámbrica (magnética)

ESPECIFICACIONES
Capacidad de la batería:  5000mAh
Entrada tipo C:   5V/2A
Salida Tipo-C:   5V/2A
Salida inalámbrica:   5W
Tiempo de carga:   3 horas

PARA CARGAR EL POWERBANK
Por cable: 
• Enchufa el cable Type-C suministrado a tu adaptador de corriente. 
El conector USB va a tu adaptador, el Type-C va a tu powerbank. 
• Si está totalmente agotado, el powerbank tardará entre 2 y 3 horas en 
cargarse por completo.
• Cuando esté completamente cargada, desconecta la powerbank y estará 
lista para usar. 
• Después de cargar el dispositivo, recarga el cargador antes de volver 
a utilizarlo.

Importante: Utiliza únicamente los accesorios incluidos o accesorios 
certificados y probados para cargar la powerbank. El uso de accesorios de 
terceros puede afectar a la seguridad del artículo.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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CARGA TU DISPOSITIVO MÓVIL
Por cable: 
• Enchufa el cable en el puerto Type-C de la fuente de alimentación y el otro 
extremo en tu dispositivo.
• Durante la carga, aparecerá una luz blanca en el cargador.
• El power bank tardará aproximadamente 2 horas en cargar tu dispositivo 
móvil al 95%.
• Después de cargar el dispositivo, recarga el cargador antes de volver a 
utilizarlo.

Inalámbrico:
• Asegúrate de que tu teléfono es compatible con la carga inalámbrica.
• Enciende la powerbank con el botón de encendido.
• Coloca tu dispositivo con carga inalámbrica en la superficie de carga 
inalámbrica del powerbank.
• Si su dispositivo es compatible con MagSafe, los imanes de su iPhone y del 
interior del artículo se conectarán entre sí cuando coloque el artículo en el 
dispositivo. Este artículo también es compatible con otros artículos, la función 
magnética simplemente no funcionará.

Para una mejor experiencia de carga, por favor utilice un adaptador de 
corriente que soporte una salida de 10W. Para una visualización más precisa 
del nivel de potencia, se recomienda realizar dos ciclos de carga/descarga.

¡AVISO!
1. Lea atentamente todas las instrucciones y advertencias antes de utilizar este 
power bank para evitar cualquier riesgo de lesión, daño o mal funcionamiento.
2. No intente desmontar, modificar o reparar el cargador. De lo contrario, 
podría provocar un incendio, una descarga eléctrica o dañar el dispositivo.
3. No exponga el cargador a temperaturas extremas, como la luz solar directa 
o fuentes de calor, ni lo deje en el coche cuando haga calor. El calor extremo 
puede hacer que la batería se hinche, tenga fugas o explote.
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4. No exponga el cargador al agua ni a otros líquidos. La exposición a líquidos 
puede provocar cortocircuitos, descargas eléctricas o incendios.
5. Utiliza únicamente cargadores Type-C aprobados con una salida de 5V/2A 
para cargar el power bank. El uso de cargadores incompatibles puede 
provocar un sobrecalentamiento, un funcionamiento incorrecto o un incendio.
6. Asegúrese de que la salida total no supere la capacidad del dispositivo. El 
power bank tiene una salida máxima de 5V/2A tanto para Type-C como para 
USB-A, y de 5W para la carga inalámbrica. La sobrecarga puede causar daños 
o sobrecalentamiento.
7. Mantenga los objetos metálicos alejados de la superficie magnética y de 
la zona de carga inalámbrica para evitar sobrecalentamientos, incendios 
o lesiones.
8. Este producto no es un juguete. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los niños 
para evitar el riesgo de asfixia, lesiones o descargas eléctricas.
9. Utilice el cargador en lugares bien ventilados para evitar el 
sobrecalentamiento y garantizar una circulación de aire adecuada alrededor 
del dispositivo.
10. No utilice el power bank si está dañado, deformado, hinchado o 
presenta fugas. Si se produce alguna anomalía, deje de utilizar el producto 
inmediatamente.
11. No cargue el cargador sobre superficies inflamables, como alfombras o 
camas. La carga sobre superficies inestables o combustibles puede provocar 
un incendio.
12. Siga la normativa local para desechar las baterías. No tire la batería al 
fuego ni al agua, ya que podría provocar explosiones o fugas tóxicas.
13. No coloque la batería directamente sobre la piel durante la carga 
inalámbrica, ya que puede causar quemaduras leves o irritación de la piel.
14. Mantenga la fuente de alimentación alejada de dispositivos como 
marcapasos, audífonos y otros aparatos electrónicos sensibles para evitar 
posibles interferencias.
15. No perfore, aplaste ni deje caer el cargador. Los daños físicos pueden 
provocar un cortocircuito, un incendio o una explosión.
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SVENSKA

ENHETENS LAYOUT
1. Strömknapp
2. Typ C-ingång/utgång
3. LED-indikator
4. LED-indikator för trådlös laddningsutgång
5. (Magnetisk) Yta för trådlös laddning

SPECIFIKATIONER
Batterikapacitet:   5000mAh
Typ C-ingång:   5V/2A
Typ C-utgång:   5V/2A
Trådlös utgång:   5W
Laddningstid:   3 timmar

FÖR ATT LADDA POWERBANKEN
Via kabel: 
• Anslut den medföljande Type-C-kabeln till din nätadapter. 
USB-kontakten går till din adapter, Type-C går till din powerbank. 
• Om powerbanken är helt urladdad tar det cirka 2-3 timmar att ladda 
den helt.
• När den är fulladdad kopplar du bort powerbanken och den är klar att 
använda. 
• När du har laddat din enhet ska du ladda powerbanken innan du använder 
den igen.

Viktigt att tänka på: Använd endast medföljande tillbehör eller 
certifierade och testade tillbehör för att ladda powerbanken. Användning 
av tillbehör från tredje part kan påverka produktens säkerhet.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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LADDA DIN MOBILA ENHET
Via kabel: 
• Anslut kabeln till typ C-porten på powerbanken och den andra änden till 
din enhet.
• Vid laddning visas ett vitt ljus på powerbanken.
• Det tar cirka 2 timmar för powerbanken att ladda din mobila enhet till 95%.
• När du har laddat din enhet ska du ladda powerbanken innan du använder 
den igen.

Trådlös:
• Kontrollera att din telefon är kompatibel med trådlös laddning.
• Slå på powerbanken med hjälp av strömbrytaren.
• Placera din enhet med trådlös laddning på powerbankens yta för trådlös 
laddning.
• Om din enhet har stöd för MagSafe kommer magneterna i din iPhone och 
i föremålet att ansluta till varandra när du sätter föremålet på enheten. Det 
här föremålet är också kompatibelt med andra föremål, den magnetiska 
funktionen fungerar bara inte.

För bättre laddningsupplevelse, använd en nätadapter som stöder 10 W 
uteffekt. För att få en mer exakt visning av effektnivån rekommenderas två 
laddnings-/urladdningscykler.

VARNING!
1. Läs noga igenom alla anvisningar och varningar innan du använder 
powerbanken för att undvika risk för personskada, skada eller funktionsfel.
2. Försök inte att demontera, modifiera eller reparera powerbanken. Om du 
gör det kan det leda till brand, elektriska stötar eller skador på enheten.
3. Utsätt inte powerbanken för extrema temperaturer, t.ex. direkt solljus eller 
värmekällor, och lämna den inte i en bil när det är varmt. Extrem värme kan 
leda till att batteriet sväller, läcker eller exploderar.
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4. Utsätt inte powerbanken för vatten eller andra vätskor. Exponering för 
vätska kan orsaka kortslutning, elektriska stötar eller brand.
5. Använd endast godkända Type-C-laddare med en uteffekt på 5V/2A för att 
ladda powerbanken. Om du använder inkompatibla laddare kan det leda till 
överhettning, funktionsfel eller brand.
6. Se till att den totala uteffekten inte överstiger enhetens kapacitet. 
Powerbanken har en maximal uteffekt på 5V/2A för både Type-C och 
USB-A, och 5W för trådlös laddning. Överbelastning kan orsaka skador eller 
överhettning.
7. Håll metallföremål borta från den magnetiska ytan och området för trådlös 
laddning för att förhindra överhettning, brand eller skada.
8. Denna produkt är inte en leksak. Förvara den utom räckhåll för barn för att 
undvika risk för kvävning, personskada eller elektriska stötar.
9. Använd powerbanken i väl ventilerade utrymmen för att förhindra 
överhettning och säkerställa ett ordentligt luftflöde runt enheten.
10. Använd inte powerbanken om den är skadad, deformerad, svullen eller 
läcker. Om något avviker från det normala ska du omedelbart sluta använda 
produkten.
11. Ladda inte powerbanken på lättantändliga ytor, t.ex. mattor eller sängar. 
Laddning på instabila eller brännbara ytor kan leda till brand.
12. Följ lokala bestämmelser för kassering av batterier. Kasta inte 
powerbanken i eld eller vatten, eftersom det kan orsaka explosioner eller 
läckage av giftiga ämnen.
13. Placera inte powerbanken direkt på huden under trådlös laddning, 
eftersom det kan orsaka milda brännskador eller hudirritation.
14. Håll powerbanken borta från pacemakers, hörapparater och annan känslig 
elektronisk utrustning för att förhindra störningar.
15. Powerbanken får inte punkteras, krossas eller tappas. Fysiska skador kan 
leda till kortslutning, brand eller explosion.
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ITALIANO

DISPOSIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Pulsante di accensione
2. Ingresso/uscita di tipo C
3. Indicatore LED
4. Indicatore LED dell’uscita di ricarica wireless
5. Superficie di ricarica wireless (magnetica)

SPECIFICHE
Capacità della batteria:  5000mAh
Ingresso di tipo C:   5V/2A
Uscita Tipo-C:   5V/2A
Uscita wireless:   5W
Tempo di ricarica:   3 ore

PER CARICARE IL POWERBANK
Via cavo: 
• Collegare il cavo Type-C in dotazione all’adattatore di corrente. 
Il connettore USB va all’adattatore, quello Type-C alla powerbank. 
• Se completamente scarica, la powerbank impiega circa 2-3 ore per 
ricaricarsi completamente.
• Quando è completamente carica, scollegare la powerbank ed è pronta 
all’uso. 
• Dopo aver caricato il dispositivo, ricaricare il power bank prima di 
utilizzarlo nuovamente.

Importante: Per caricare la powerbank, utilizzare solo gli accessori inclusi 
o quelli certificati e testati. L’utilizzo di accessori di terze parti può influire 
sulla sicurezza del prodotto.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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RICARICA DEL DISPOSITIVO MOBILE
Via cavo: 
• Collegare il cavo alla porta Type-C del power bank e l’altra estremità al 
dispositivo.
• Durante la carica, sul power bank appare una luce bianca.
• Il power bank impiega circa 2 ore per caricare il dispositivo mobile al 95%.
• Dopo aver caricato il dispositivo, ricaricare il power bank prima di utilizzarlo 
nuovamente.

Senza fili:
• Assicuratevi che il vostro telefono sia compatibile con la ricarica wireless.
• Accendere la powerbank utilizzando il pulsante di accensione.
• Posizionare il dispositivo abilitato alla ricarica wireless sulla superficie di 
ricarica wireless della powerbank.
• Se il dispositivo in uso supporta MagSafe, i magneti presenti nell’iPhone 
e nell’articolo si collegheranno tra loro quando lo si appoggia al dispositivo. 
Questo articolo è compatibile anche con altri articoli, ma la funzione 
magnetica non funziona.

Per una migliore esperienza di ricarica, utilizzare un adattatore di corrente che 
supporti un’uscita di 10W. Per una visualizzazione più accurata del livello di 
potenza, si consiglia di eseguire due cicli di carica/scarica.

ATTENZIONE!
1. Leggere attentamente tutte le istruzioni e le avvertenze prima di utilizzare 
questo power bank per evitare il rischio di lesioni, danni o malfunzionamenti.
2. Non tentare di smontare, modificare o riparare il power bank. Ciò potrebbe 
causare incendi, scosse elettriche o danni al dispositivo.
3. Non esporre il power bank a temperature estreme, come la luce diretta del 
sole o fonti di calore, né lasciarlo in auto quando fa caldo. Il calore estremo 
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potrebbe far gonfiare, perdere o esplodere la batteria.
4. Non esporre il power bank all’acqua o ad altri liquidi. L’esposizione ai 
liquidi può causare cortocircuiti, scosse elettriche o incendi.
5. Per caricare il power bank, utilizzare solo caricabatterie di tipo C approvati 
con un’uscita di 5V/2A. L’uso di caricatori non compatibili può causare 
surriscaldamento, malfunzionamento o incendio.
6. Assicurarsi che la potenza totale non superi la capacità del dispositivo. 
Il power bank ha un’uscita massima di 5V/2A sia per la Type-C che per la 
USB-A e di 5W per la ricarica wireless. Un sovraccarico può causare danni o 
surriscaldamento.
7. Tenere gli oggetti metallici lontani dalla superficie magnetica e dall’area di 
ricarica wireless per evitare surriscaldamenti, incendi o lesioni.
8. Questo prodotto non è un giocattolo. Tenetelo fuori dalla portata dei 
bambini per evitare il rischio di soffocamento, lesioni o scosse elettriche.
9. Utilizzare il power bank in aree ben ventilate per evitare il surriscaldamento 
e garantire un flusso d’aria adeguato intorno al dispositivo.
10. Non utilizzare il power bank se è danneggiato, deformato, gonfio o perde. 
In caso di anomalie, interrompere immediatamente l’uso del prodotto.
11. Non caricare il power bank su superfici infiammabili, come tappeti o letti. 
La ricarica su superfici instabili o combustibili può provocare incendi.
12. Seguire le norme locali per lo smaltimento delle batterie. Non smaltire il 
power bank nel fuoco o nell’acqua, poiché ciò potrebbe causare esplosioni 
o perdite tossiche.
13. Non appoggiare il power bank direttamente sulla pelle durante la ricarica 
wireless, poiché potrebbe causare lievi ustioni o irritazioni cutanee.
14. Tenere il power bank lontano da dispositivi come pacemaker, apparecchi 
acustici e altri dispositivi elettronici sensibili per evitare potenziali 
interferenze.
15. Non forare, schiacciare o far cadere il power bank. I danni fisici possono 
provocare cortocircuiti, incendi o esplosioni.
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POLSKI

UKŁAD URZĄDZENIA
1. Przycisk zasilania
2. Wejście/wyjście typu C
3. Wskaźnik LED
4. Wskaźnik LED wyjścia ładowania bezprzewodowego
5. (Magnetyczna) Powierzchnia ładowania bezprzewodowego

SPECYFIKACJA
Pojemność baterii:   5000 mAh
Wejście typu C:   5V/2A
Wyjście typu C:   5V/2A
Wyjście bezprzewodowe:  5W
Czas ładowania:   3 godz.

DO ŁADOWANIA POWERBANKU
Za pomocą kabla: 
• Podłącz dostarczony kabel typu C do zasilacza. 
Złącze USB jest podłączane do adaptera, a złącze Type-C do powerbanku. 
• Po całkowitym rozładowaniu powerbank będzie potrzebował około 2-3 
godzin, aby w pełni się naładować.
• Po pełnym naładowaniu odłącz powerbank i jest on gotowy do użycia. 
• Po naładowaniu urządzenia należy naładować powerbank przed 
ponownym użyciem.

Ważne: Do ładowania powerbanku należy używać wyłącznie 
dołączonych akcesoriów lub certyfikowanych i przetestowanych 
akcesoriów. Korzystanie z akcesoriów innych firm może mieć wpływ na 
bezpieczeństwo urządzenia.

4.
3.

2.
1.

5.
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ŁADOWANIE URZĄDZENIA MOBILNEGO
Za pomocą kabla: 
• Podłącz kabel do portu typu C power banku, a drugi koniec do urządzenia.
• Podczas ładowania na powerbanku pojawi się białe światło.
• Naładowanie urządzenia mobilnego do 95% zajmuje około 2 godzin.
• Po naładowaniu urządzenia należy naładować powerbank przed ponownym 
użyciem.

Bezprzewodowy:
• Upewnij się, że Twój telefon jest kompatybilny z ładowaniem 
bezprzewodowym.
• Włącz powerbank za pomocą przycisku zasilania.
• Umieść urządzenie z funkcją ładowania bezprzewodowego na powierzchni 
ładowania bezprzewodowego powerbanku.
• Jeśli urządzenie obsługuje MagSafe, magnesy w iPhonie i wewnątrz 
przedmiotu połączą się ze sobą po umieszczeniu przedmiotu na urządzeniu. 
Ten przedmiot jest również kompatybilny z innymi przedmiotami, funkcja 
magnetyczna po prostu nie będzie działać.

Aby uzyskać lepsze wrażenia z ładowania, należy użyć zasilacza 
obsługującego moc wyjściową 10 W. Aby uzyskać dokładniejsze wskazanie 
poziomu naładowania, zaleca się wykonanie dwóch cykli ładowania/
rozładowania.

OSTRZEŻENIE!
1. Przed rozpoczęciem korzystania z tego banku energii należy uważnie 
przeczytać wszystkie instrukcje i ostrzeżenia, aby uniknąć ryzyka obrażeń, 
uszkodzenia lub nieprawidłowego działania.
2. Nie należy podejmować prób demontażu, modyfikacji lub naprawy power 
banku. Może to spowodować pożar, porażenie prądem lub uszkodzenie 
urządzenia.
3. Nie należy wystawiać banku energii na działanie ekstremalnych temperatur, 
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takich jak bezpośrednie światło słoneczne lub źródła ciepła, ani pozostawiać 
go w samochodzie podczas upałów. Ekstremalne ciepło może spowodować 
puchnięcie, wyciek lub eksplozję baterii.
4. Nie należy narażać banku energii na działanie wody lub innych płynów. 
Kontakt z cieczą może spowodować zwarcie, porażenie prądem lub pożar.
5. Do ładowania banku energii należy używać wyłącznie zatwierdzonych 
ładowarek typu C z wyjściem 5V/2A. Korzystanie z niekompatybilnych 
ładowarek może spowodować przegrzanie, awarię lub pożar.
6. Upewnij się, że całkowita moc wyjściowa nie przekracza pojemności 
urządzenia. Maksymalna moc wyjściowa banku energii wynosi 5 V/2 A 
zarówno dla typu C, jak i USB-A oraz 5 W dla ładowania bezprzewodowego. 
Przeciążenie może spowodować uszkodzenie lub przegrzanie.
7. Metalowe przedmioty należy trzymać z dala od powierzchni magnetycznej 
i obszaru ładowania bezprzewodowego, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu, pożarowi 
lub obrażeniom.
8. Ten produkt nie jest zabawką. Należy przechowywać go w miejscu 
niedostępnym dla dzieci, aby uniknąć ryzyka zadławienia, obrażeń lub 
porażenia prądem.
9. Używaj power banku w dobrze wentylowanych miejscach, aby zapobiec 
przegrzaniu i zapewnić prawidłowy przepływ powietrza wokół urządzenia.
10. Nie używaj power banku, jeśli jest uszkodzony, zdeformowany, spuchnięty 
lub nieszczelny. Jeśli wystąpią jakiekolwiek nieprawidłowości, należy 
natychmiast zaprzestać korzystania z produktu.
11. Nie należy ładować powerbanku na łatwopalnych powierzchniach, 
takich jak dywany lub łóżka. Ładowanie na niestabilnych lub łatwopalnych 
powierzchniach może spowodować pożar.
12. Należy przestrzegać lokalnych przepisów dotyczących utylizacji 
baterii. Nie należy wyrzucać baterii do ognia lub wody, ponieważ może to 
spowodować wybuch lub wyciek toksycznych substancji.
13. Nie należy umieszczać powerbanku bezpośrednio na skórze podczas 
ładowania bezprzewodowego, ponieważ może to spowodować lekkie 
oparzenia lub podrażnienia skóry.
14. Trzymaj power bank z dala od urządzeń takich jak rozruszniki serca, 
aparaty słuchowe i inne wrażliwe urządzenia elektroniczne, aby zapobiec 
potencjalnym zakłóceniom.
15. Nie dziurawić, nie zgniatać ani nie upuszczać banku energii. Fizyczne 
uszkodzenie może spowodować zwarcie, pożar lub wybuch.
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Explanation WEEE logo:

ENGLISH
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in 
accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating 
a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste 
sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

DUTCH
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet worden 
weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden ingeleverd 
voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een 
gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van 
afval dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen 
en eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke gezondheid en het 
milieu te minimaliseren.

GERMAN
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand getrennt 
von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. 
Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen 
Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien landet, zu 
reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt zu minimieren. 

FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.
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FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

SPANISH
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por sep-
arado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. 
Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir el 
volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y minimizar cualquier 
impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

SWEDISH
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 
effekter på människors hälsa och miljön.

ITALIAN
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai 
a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare 
eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.

POLISH
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być usu-
wany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać dostarczony 
do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska 
w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego przedmiotu 
od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów wysyłanych do 
spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne skutki dla 
zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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